

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ORANGE LAKE RESORTS OPENS NEW CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS IN ORLANDO

Company Expects to Add 250 Corporate Jobs

ORLANDO, FLA. (April 9, 2019) – Orange Lake Resorts, home to the Holiday Inn Club Vacations® brand, announces the opening of its new corporate headquarters in Orlando, Florida. The company recently relocated 570 corporate team members into a newly built, 125,000-square-foot headquarters in Orlando, and plans to add another 250 high-wage jobs in the future. The space was specifically designed to create a positive and collaborative environment with an abundance of natural lighting, cooperative work spaces and the latest technology.

"Every aspect of our new headquarters was designed to ensure our team members are set up for success," said Tom Nelson, President and CEO of Orange Lake Resorts. "The collaborative and positive environment of the new campus will energize our teams by harnessing their creativity, courage and caring spirit, ensuring we can focus on our goal of being the most loved brand in travel."

The new headquarters sits adjacent to the company's corporate contact center, creating the first corporate campus environment in the Orlando timeshare industry. Between the two buildings, the campus includes nearly 240,000 square feet of purpose-built office space and is home to 1,650 team members. Additional features of the three-story building include a fitness center with space for group exercise classes, cook-to-order café and training facilities.

"We are growing at a tremendous pace and our corporate team is very excited about its much-needed new home," added Nelson. "The new campus and supportive work environment positions us well for future growth and will help garner the best talent, both within and outside of our industry."

The new corporate headquarters is located at 9271 South John Young Parkway in Orlando, Florida. For details on open positions with the company, visit careers.holidayinnclub.com.

###

About Orange Lake Resorts

<u>Orange Lake Resorts</u> encompasses 28 resorts and 7,600 villas in the U.S., with more than 350,000 timeshare owners and 5,000+ employees.

Orange Lake Resorts, a leader within the vacation ownership industry with more than three decades of proven success, operates the Holiday Inn Club®. The Holiday Inn Club Vacations® brand was created in 2008 through a strategic alliance with IHG® (InterContinental Hotels Group), one of the world's leading hotel companies. The Holiday Inn Club Vacations flagship property in Orlando, Fla., located next to the Walt Disney World® Resort, was established in 1982 by Holiday Inn® founder Kemmons Wilson. For more information on Holiday Inn Club Vacations or to book reservations, visit hiclubvacations. Find us on Facebook at facebook.com/hiclubvacations or Twitter at twitter.com/hiclubvacations.

Media Contact:

Ashley Fraboni Orange Lake Resorts 407.315.8866 afraboni@holidayinnclub.com